



2026:CHC-AS:612

04.04.2025
Item No.14
BR

**WPA 28543 of 2015
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2016 (Old No. CAN 690 of
2016)**

**Murlidhar Ratanlal Exports Ltd. and
another**

-vs-

**Ministry of Labour and Employment
and others**

**Mr. Swarajit Dey,
Mr. Saptarshi Kar
... for the petitioner**

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The matter was last heard on 15.12.2015.

As none appears for the respondents, the petitioners are directed to effect fresh service upon all the respondents and file affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

Matter to appear in the Combined Monthly List of May, 2025 for hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)