



2026:CHC-AS:612

13.05.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L No.18
SM

WPA 28543 of 2015
Murlidhar Ratanlal Exports Limited (Unit: India
Jute Mill) & Anr.

Vs.

Ministry of Labour & Employment & Ors.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, sr.adv.
Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.
Mr. Swarajit Dey
Mr. Saptarshi Kar
Ms. Debarati Das

.....for the petitioners

Ms. Mitali Bhattacharya

.....for the P.F. Authority

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the
record.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of
the learned counsel for the EPF
authorities/respondents.

Affidavit-in-opposition is filed today.

On prayer of the parties let the matter appear
on 15th May, 2025 for further hearing.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]