



2026:CHC-AS:612

20.05.2025
Item No.16
Ct. No. 30

WPA 28543 of 2015

**Murlidhar Ratanlal Exports Limited (Unit : India
Jute Mill) & Anr.**

Vs

Ministry of Labour & Employment & Ors.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Swarajit Dey
Mr. Saptarshi Kar
Ms. Debarati Das

... for the petitioners

Ms. Mitali Bhattacharya
... for the P.F. Authority

At the time of hearing learned counsel appearing for the PF Authorities submits that there are other writ applications pending before the High Court which relate to the same issue and prays that all the writ applications taken up together for disposal.

It appears that WPA 9923 of 2025 has been fixed for hearing on 17th June, 2025, vide this Court's order dated 08.05.2025.

Accordingly let the present writ application along with WPA 16240 of 2007 and WPA 2812 of 2010 appear along with WPA 9923 of 2025 for hearing on 17th June, 2025.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)