



2026:CHC-AS:612

17.06.2025
Item No.10
BR

WPA 28543 of 2015
With
IA No. CAN 1 of 2016 (Old No. CAN 690 of
2016)
Murlidhar Ratanlal Exports Ltd. and
another
-vs-
Ministry of Labour & Employment and
others

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Swarajit Dey,
Mr. Saptarshi Kar,
Mr. Ayan Ahmed
... for the petitioners

Ms. Mitali Bhattacharya
... for the respondent no. 7

On hearing the learned counsels
appearing for the parties, the matter be
fixed for further hearing on 2nd July, 2025.

All parties to file their short notes
along with judgments relied upon on the
next date.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)